

Dila Ram vs. Mangat Ram (deceased) through LRs

CMPMO No. 349 of 2022

10.08.2022 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Notices to respondents, returnable on **17th October, 2022**,
on taking steps within one week, be issued.

August 10, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge