

Dila Ram vs. Mangat (deceased) through LRs

CMPMO No. 349 of 2022

04.11.2022 Present: Mr.H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice issued to respondents No.1(a) to 1(c) has been received back with a report that they are not residing on the given address. Fresh steps for their service be taken within a week. On taking such steps, notice, returnable within four weeks, be issued to the said respondents.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 4, 2022
(Purohit)