

***Dila Ram vs. Mangat (deceased) through LRs***

***CMPMO No. 349 of 2022***

**30.12.2022 Present:** Mr. N.D. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.H.C. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

List for consideration on **6<sup>th</sup> March, 2023**. Record of Case No.33-1 of 95/91 pending in the Court of Senior Civil Judge, Court No.1 Shimla be requisitioned for next date.

**December 30, 2022**  
(ms)

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**