

**Dila Ram Verma vs. Mangat Ram (deceased) through
LRs.**

CMPMO No.349 of 2022

27.05.2025 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to
1(c).

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner, list after four weeks.

May 27, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**