

**Dila Ram Verma Vs. Mangat Ram
(Deceased) through LRs.**

CPMO No.349 of 2022

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to
1(c).

As jointly prayed, list after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

15th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)