

**Dila Ram Verma vs. Mangat Ram (deceased)  
through LRS.**

**CMPMO No. 349 of 2022.**

**04.09.2025 Present:** Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

**CMP No. 21470 of 2025**

Perused the application.

In the case at hand, petitioner has applied for free legal aid and an application in this respect has been made to the legal services authority concerned at Shimla. It is submitted that the processing of the application before the Legal Services Authority would take some time.

In view thereof, list the matter on 13.10.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**September 04, 2025.**  
(Susheel)