

**Dila Ram Verma vs. Mangat Ram (deceased)  
through LRS.**

**CMPMO No. 349 of 2022**

**13.10.2025 Present:**

Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate, as legal aid counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate has been appointed as Legal Aid Counsel in the present matter. Let a copy of the petition be supplied to the Legal Aid Counsel in order to enable her to prepare the case at hand.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
tarun