

**Dila Ram Verma vs Mangat Ram (deceased)
through LRs.**

CMPMO No.349 of 2022

30.03.2026 Present: Ms. Shikha Rajta, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a) to 1(c).

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on 31.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 30, 2026 (meera)