

**Dila Ram Verma vs. Mangat Ram (deceased) through LRs**

**CMPMO No.349 of 2022**

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shikha Rajta, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list  
next week.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

April 22, 2026  
(vt)