

Dila Ram Verma vs. Mangat Ram (deceased) through LRs

CMPMO No. 349/2022

6.5.2026

Present: Ms. Shikha Rajta, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, prays for and is granted an adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel, who is to argue the matter, is not available today. At his request, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

6.5.2026
(pankaj)